

SB0485/897076/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 485
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Middleton and Hogan” and substitute “Middleton, Hogan, Garagiola, Kelley, Klausmeier, and Pugh”; strike beginning with “on” in line 2 down through “Disabilities” in line 3 and substitute “to Study the Developmental Disabilities Administration Rate Payment Systems”; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 4 down through “Disabilities” in line 5 and substitute “requiring the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene to establish the Task Force to Study the Developmental Disabilities Administration Rate Payment Systems”; in line 6, strike “Task Force to elect” and substitute “Secretary of Health and Mental Hygiene to appoint”; and strike beginning with “on” in line 15 down through “Disabilities” in line 16 and substitute “to Study the Developmental Disabilities Administration Rate Payment Systems”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “There” in line 12 down through “Disabilities” in line 13 and substitute “The Department of Health and Mental Hygiene shall establish a Task Force to Study the Developmental Disabilities Administration Rate Payment Systems”; and in line 14, strike “consists” and substitute “shall consist”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 4, strike “and”; strike beginning with “One” in line 5 down through “states” in line 6 and substitute “One individual familiar with rate systems for community services in Maryland and in other states; and

(11) One representative from the Developmental Disabilities Council”;

and in line 9, strike “Task Force members shall elect a chair” and substitute “Secretary of Health and Mental Hygiene shall appoint the chair of the Task Force”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, after line 22, insert:

“(3) Consider costs as reported in the Developmental Disabilities Administration’s cost report;”;

in lines 23, 25, and 28, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively; and in line 25, strike “Identify” and substitute “Consider”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “(6)” and substitute “(7)”.